# **\*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION**

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

#### LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

Alameda County Public Works Agency Attn: Amber Lo 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544

### FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAY 2 0 2024

MELISSA WILK, COUNTY Clerk Deputy FILE NO: 24-165

# CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

# 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

# X A - STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

\$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

# 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [ ] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
  - \$ 2,916.75 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
  - \$ 4,051.25 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 3. OTHER:

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

#### BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

### **IN PERSON FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

# ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

- TO: \_\_\_\_ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, Ca 95812-3044
  - <u>X</u> Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Oakland, CA 94607

FROM: (Lead Agency) Alameda County Public Works Agency 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAY 2 0 2024

MELISSA MILK. County Clerk By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Deputy LAL Deputy

Project Title: Class II Bicycle Lane Restriping

Project Location - Specific: Castro Valley Boulevard, East Castro Valley Boulevard, and Redwood Road in Castro Valley

Project Location - City: <u>N/A</u> Project Location - County: <u>Alameda</u>

**Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project:** The Alameda County Public Works Agency proposes to restripe approximately five miles of existing Class II bicycle facilities on three roadways in the unincorporated community of Castro Valley in Alameda County. Existing conventional Class II bike lanes and buffered bike lanes will be restriped to clearly delineate the traveled path for vehicles and bicyclists along the following roadways: Castro Valley Boulevard, from Foothill Boulevard to Redwood Road; East Castro Valley Boulevard, from Villareal Drive to Palo Verde Road; and Redwood Road, from Grove Way to Proctor Road. Enhancements to existing bike lanes include additional bike lane symbols: green colored pavement; buffers; and adding in short sections of bike lanes for connectivity to the existing network of bicycle paths, lanes, and routes. Existing travel lane widths may be reduced if bike buffers are added. The purpose of the project is to maintain and improve public safety.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency

EXEMPT STATUS (check one):

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269 (a));

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. (Sec 15301) Existing Facilities, Example (c)

Statutory Exemption (state section number).

**Reasons Why Project Is Exempt:** The proposed project constitutes maintenance or minor alterations to existing structures and facilities involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Amber Lo

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-5485

DocuSigned by Signature

May 17, 2024 Date Deputy Director of Transportation Title



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT** 

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

# AC RECEIPT #: 3608760

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-05/20/2024-165 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

StartOver

DOCUMENT NUMBER 24 - 165

Save

Print

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY

DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL 05/20/2024 ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

ALAMEDA

PROJECT TITLE

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
AMBER LO				(510) 670-5485			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP (	CODE			
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94	544			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
Local Public Agency     School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	/ Private E	Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$		0.00		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75			0.00		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payme	nt due directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25			0.00		
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rece</li> </ul>	ipt copy)						
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	equirces Control Board only)	\$850.00	¢		0.00		
County documentary handling fee	sources control board only	\$0J0.00	φ \$		50.00		
			\$\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:			φ				
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🗹 Other	ΤΟΤΑΙ	RECEIVED	\$		50.00		
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE				
X C. Halle		C. LAK	E, DEF	PUTY CLERK			

### ALAMËDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

the same part to Add the St with pre-same and a			A. 10. A. 100 1.0	-9 -1 -0 - 99	AN WE 34 \$45	
RECEIPT #	360876	50				
DATE	05/20/	2024	03:4	6:45	PM	
SERVICE		PGS Q	IY		FEE	
				-		
CASHIERING						
HANDLING FEE	-	1	1	50	.00	
					12 20 21	
Total Amount	Due			\$50	.00	
ON ACCT 5176	, ,			50	.00	
			No. And and year and		-	
Total Amount	Paid			\$50	.00	

Balance for Account #5176 as of May 20, 2024 03:46:45 PM IS -\$621.00

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Christine L